FACILITATING SECURE COMMUNICATIONS IN HARSH ENVIRONMENTS
Magnum series optoelectronic size 8 cavity PCB insert receivers consist of
optoelectronic receiver functions integrated into a printed circuit board mounted
pin contact. The optical receiver is an 850 nm PIN diode + limiting amplifier. Outputs
from the receiver consist of differential CML data signals on the receiver (RX+ and
RX-) lines. A CMOS output signal is generated on the Loss of Signal (LOS) line upon
loss of a valid incoming optical data. The receiver data lines are squelched upon
LOS assertion, preventing errant data generation when an invalid incoming optical

POWER AND DATA  |  OPTICAL TRANSCEIVER
2 P44R-RS1x-LK-xxx - Form DS855 - April 30, 2024
ORDERING INFORMATION
Application Part Number
50 Mbps to 3.19 Gbps P44R-RS1E-LK
50 Mbps to 3.19 Gbps - EMI Hardened P44R-RS1E-LK-EMI
3.2 Gbps to 4.25 Gbps P44R-RS1G-LK
3.2 Gbps to 4.25 Gbps EMI Hardened P44R-RS1G-LK-EMI
MAGNUM SERIES SIZE 8 CAVITY OPTOELECTRONIC PCB INSERT,
REAR RELEASE, 850 NM - ARINC 818, 801, 803 AND 804 COMPLIANT
Rear Release Optical Receiver Unit
ARINC 801 / 1.25 mm Ferrule / PCB Mounted